02-23-2004

10/471804

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO J 6 SEP 2003

MODIFIED Form CO-1595		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
$(\text{Rev. } 10/02) ^{\text{C}} \sim 1/2 $	256.00.0	Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Sotsuo MIYOSHI		MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
Hidetoshi OKADA	2-3, Marunouch	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
□ Other								
F	111111							
Execution Date: August 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	tached? Yes No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 2003								
A. Patent Application No.(s)			reation is. Tiagast 23, 2003					
	B. Patent No.	.(5)						
10/47/804	44149	V [7] N-						
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Yes 🗹 No	and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hambe.	T of applications i	1					
, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed							
23373		-	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER			othorized to charge all required I the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
			so credit any overpayments to said					
		Deposit Account.						
	8. Deposit Acco	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880						
			page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true an	nd correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.	2 -41.							
Billion R	No. 29,710	Se	eptember 16, 2003					
Richard C. Turner Reg.	10. 29,/10		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES								
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0361

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Sotsuo MIYOSHI and Hidetoshi OKADA of c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
		signor(s), have i		n improveme	ents in		
	xecuted an applust 25, 2003		ers Patent of th	ne United Sta	tes of America t	herefor on	
:	Whereas,		MITSUBISHI	DENKI KAB	USHIKI KAISHA		
of 2-3,			of 2-3, Ma	runouchi 2	-chome,		
			Chiyoda-ku	, Tokyo 10	0-8310 Japan		
inven	tion, and to any	United States p	patents to be of	btained there		•	
	Now therefor	e, for valuable of	consideration,	receipt when	eof is hereby ack	nowledged,	
inventunder any L success	ee, its successorion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent grassors and assign	ors and assigns, herein for the U.O, and I/we requanted upon the ins; and I/we will gnee in connect	the entire right nited States of est the Directon nvention set for l execute without	t, title and in America, in or – U.S. Pate orth in the apout further co		ication and the to claim priority rk Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed	
Donna					RUE MION, PL		
	yivania Avenue ication number	_			sert here in paren nation number	uneses	
		, filed				the filing date	
and ap	plication numb	er of said applic	cation when ki	nown.			
Date:	August 25,	2003	Sotsuo MIY	Miyos	shi		
Date:		s/	Sotsuo MIY	OSHI	·-		
Date:	August 25,	2003 s/	Hideloshi Hideloshi	(TRODA OKADA			
Date:							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date:							
		s/		_			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 015001 FRAME: 0362